# Norfolk County Council (Northern Area) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (Barnard Road and Robberds Way) Amendment Traffic Regulation Order 2023

The Norfolk County Council in exercise of powers under Sections 1, 2, 4 and 122 the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and all other enabling provisions hereby makes the following Order: -

#### 1. Citation and Commencement

This Order may be cited as the Norfolk County Council (Northern Area) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (Barnard Road and Robberds Way) Amendment Traffic Regulation Order 2023 and shall come into effect for all purposes on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December 2023.

- 2. The City of Norwich (Northern Area) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (Consolidation) Order 1982 (as amended) (hereinafter called the "1982 order") is amended as specified in Article 3 this Order.
- 3. In the Schedule 1 of the 1982 Order references to Barnard Road and Robberds Way are amended as specified in the Schedule to this Order.
- 4. Insofar as any provision of this Order conflicts with any previous Order relating to the lengths of road specified in Articles 3 and 4 and the Schedule to this Order, that provision of this Order shall prevail.

#### **SCHEDULE**

Schedule 1 of the 1982 Order No Waiting At Any Time

## U45104/10 Barnard Road North side

Remove the following provision:-

From a point 69 metres west of the westerly back of the Highway cycle track along the north kerbline of Barnard Road to a point 10 metres east of the westerly back of the Highway cycle track along the north kerbline of Barnard Road.

Add the following new provision:-

From a point 69 metres west of the westerly back of the Highway cycle track along the north kerbline of Barnard Road to a point 65 metres east of the westerly back of the Highway cycle track along the north kerbline of Barnard Road.

### U45388/10 Robberds Way

Add the following new provision:-

From a point 11 metres south of the centreline of its junction with U45104/10 Barnard Road, for a distance of 4 metres southwards.

DATED this 12th day of December 2023

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original document.

Signed Name KATRINA HULATT
Position DIRECTOR OF LEGAL

nplaw SERVICES (NPLAW)
Norfolk County Council
County Hall, Martineau Lane
Norwich, Norfolk NR1 2DH

Katrina Hulatt Director of Legal Services (NPLaw)